
Vet Student Loan 
portion for eligible 

students (maximum 
cap $18,097)

Student 
Contribution

Total Fee $27,000.00 $18,097.00 $8,903.00
Nominal Hours $1,540.00 $1,540.00 $1,540.00

Unit Hrly Rate $17.53 $11.75 $5.78

Unit Code Units of Competancy Duration  
Hours.

Nominal Hours Fees

Semester 1
CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people (Core Unit) 34 34 $596.10 $399.54 $196.56
HLTENN035 Practise nursing within the Australian health care system (Core Unit) 50 50 $876.62 $587.56 $289.06
HLTAAP002 Confirm physical health status (Core Unit) 64 64 $1,122.08 $752.08 $369.99
HLTENN036 Apply communication skills in nursing practice (Core Unit) 44 44 $771.43 $517.06 $254.37
HLTINF006 Comply with infection prevention and control policies and procedures (Core Unit) 46 46 $806.49 $540.56 $265.93
HLTWHS002 Follow safe work practices for direct client care (Core Unit) 46 46 $806.49 $540.56 $265.93
HLTENN037 Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning nursing care (Core Unit) 62 62 $1,087.01 $728.58 $358.43
HLTENN041 Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice (Core Unit) 40 40 $701.30 $470.05 $231.25
HLTENN045 Implement and monitor care of the older person (Core Unit) 66 66 $1,157.14 $775.59 $381.56
HLTENN068 Provide end of life care and a palliative approach in nursing practice (Core Unit) 48 48 $841.56 $564.06 $277.50

Total Hours 500 500 $8,766.23 $5,875.65 $2,890.58

UoC Semester 2
CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety (Core Unit) 34 34 $596.10 $399.54 $196.56
HLTENN039 Apply principles of wound management (Core Unit) 54 54 $946.75 $634.57 $312.18
HLTAAP003 Analyse and respond to client health information (Core Unit) 48 48 $841.56 $564.06 $277.50
HLTENN040 Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy (Core Unit) 224 224 $3,927.27 $2,632.29 $1,294.98
HLTENN044 Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic health conditions (Core Unit) 54 54 $946.75 $634.57 $312.18
HLTENN057 Contribute to the nursing care of a person with diabetes (Elective Unit) 50 50 $876.62 $587.56 $289.06
BSBPEF402 Develop personal work priorities (Elective Unit) 36 36 $631.17 $423.05 $208.12
BSBLDR414 Lead team effectiveness (Elective Unit) 43 43 $753.90 $505.31 $248.59

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Hours 543 543 $9,520.13 $6,380.96 $3,139.17

UoC Semester 3
HLTENN043 Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health conditions (Core Unit) 102 102 $1,788.31 $1,198.63 $589.68
HLTENN047 Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting (Core Unit) 66 66 $1,157.14 $775.59 $381.56
CHCPRP003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice (Core Unit) 90 90 $1,577.92 $1,057.62 $520.31
CHCPOL003 Research and apply evidence to practice (Elective Unit) 43 43 $753.90 $505.31 $248.59
HLTENN038 Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care (Core Unit) 92 92 $1,612.99 $1,081.12 $531.87
HLTENN042 Implement and monitor care for a person with mental health conditions (Core Unit) 66 66 $1,157.14 $775.59 $381.56
HLTADM008 Administer and coordinate Telehealth services (Elective Unit) 38 38 $666.23 $446.55 $219.68

Total Hours 497 497 $8,713.64 $5,840.40 $2,873.24

1540 1540 $27,000.00 $18,097.00 $8,903.00
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Full Fee  



Govt 
Contribution

Total Fee 
(Student 

portion+ Govt. 
Contribution)

Vet Student Loan 
portion for eligible 

students (maximum 
cap $18,097)

Student 
Contribution 

After VSL  
CAP)

Total Fee $11,600.00 $15,400.00 $27,000.00 $11,600.00 $0.00
Nominal Hours 1540 1540 $1,540.00 $1,540.00
Unit Hrly Rate $7.53 $10.00 $17.53 $7.53 $0.00

Unit Code Units of Competancy Duration  
Hours.

Nominal Hours Fees Govt. Conti Total Collection VSL Collection Above CAP 
Collection

Semester 1
CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people (Core Unit) 34 34 $256.10 $340.00 $596.10 $256.10 $0.00
HLTENN035 Practise nursing within the Australian health care system (Core Unit) 50 50 $376.62 $500.00 $876.62 $376.62 $0.00

HLTAAP002 Confirm physical health status (Core Unit) 64 64 $482.08 $640.00 $1,122.08 $482.08 $0.00
HLTENN036 Apply communication skills in nursing practice (Core Unit) 44 44 $331.43 $440.00 $771.43 $331.43 $0.00

HLTINF006 Comply with infection prevention and control policies and procedures (Core Unit) 46 46 $346.49 $460.00 $806.49 $346.49 $0.00

HLTWHS002 Follow safe work practices for direct client care (Core Unit) 46 46 $346.49 $460.00 $806.49 $346.49 $0.00
HLTENN037 Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning nursing care (Core Unit) 62 62 $467.01 $620.00 $1,087.01 $467.01 $0.00
HLTENN041 Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice (Core Unit) 40 40 $301.30 $400.00 $701.30 $301.30 $0.00
HLTENN045 Implement and monitor care of the older person (Core Unit) 66 66 $497.14 $660.00 $1,157.14 $497.14 $0.00
HLTENN068 Provide end of life care and a palliative approach in nursing practice (Core Unit) 48 48 $361.56 $480.00 $841.56 $361.56 $0.00

Total Hours 500 500 $3,766.23 $5,000.00 $8,766.23 $3,766.23 $0.00

UoC Semester 2
CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety (Core Unit) 34 34 $256.10 $340.00 $596.10 $256.10 $0.00
HLTENN039 Apply principles of wound management (Core Unit) 54 54 $406.75 $540.00 $946.75 $406.75 $0.00
HLTAAP003 Analyse and respond to client health information (Core Unit) 48 48 $361.56 $480.00 $841.56 $361.56 $0.00
HLTENN040 Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy (Core Unit) 224 224 $1,687.27 $2,240.00 $3,927.27 $1,687.27 $0.00

HLTENN044 Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic health conditions (Core Unit) 54 54 $406.75 $540.00 $946.75 $406.75 $0.00

HLTENN057 Contribute to the nursing care of a person with diabetes (Elective Unit) 50 50 $376.62 $500.00 $876.62 $376.62 $0.00

BSBPEF402 Develop personal work priorities (Elective Unit) 36 36 $271.17 $360.00 $631.17 $271.17 $0.00

BSBLDR414 Lead team effectiveness (Elective Unit) 43 43 $323.90 $430.00 $753.90 $323.90 $0.00
Total Hours 543 543 $4,090.13 $5,430.00 $9,520.13 $4,090.13 $0.00

UoC Semester 3
HLTENN043 Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health conditions (Core Unit) 102 102 $768.31 $1,020.00 $1,788.31 $768.31 $0.00

HLTENN047 Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting (Core Unit) 66 66 $497.14 $660.00 $1,157.14 $497.14 $0.00

CHCPRP003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice (Core Unit) 90 90 $677.92 $900.00 $1,577.92 $677.92 $0.00

CHCPOL003 Research and apply evidence to practice (Elective Unit) 43 43 $323.90 $430.00 $753.90 $323.90 $0.00

HLTENN038 Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care (Core Unit) 92 92 $692.99 $920.00 $1,612.99 $692.99 $0.00

HLTENN042 Implement and monitor care for a person with mental health conditions (Core Unit) 66 66 $497.14 $660.00 $1,157.14 $497.14 $0.00
HLTADM008 Administer and coordinate Telehealth services (Elective Unit) 38 38 $286.23 $380.00 $666.23 $286.23 $0.00

Total Hours 497 497 $3,743.64 $4,970.00 $8,713.64 $3,743.64 $0.00

1540 1540 $11,600.00 $15,400.00 $27,000.00 $11,600.00 $0.00

Institute of Health and Nursing Australia (IHNA) Student Fee

HLT54121 Diploma of Nursing
Fee Breakdown - 2024

Funding Fee  - VIC


	FULL FEE
	Funding Fee - VIC

